OP \$165.00 3219623

ETAS ID: TM608186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Business Financial Services Inc.	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	11/10/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HB&G Building Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	1015 Brundidge Blvd.		
City:	Troy		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36081		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3219623	DURALITE	
Registration Number:	3137276	PERMA WRAP	
Registration Number:	3022818	HARTMANN SANDERS	
Registration Number:	2587802	HB&G PERMA SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2467769	PERMAPORCH	
Registration Number:	2057928	PERMAPOST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.spina@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Conor D. White

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Ste. 2000
Address Line 2: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Spina
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Spina/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020

TRADEMARK 900579621 REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0344

Total Attachments: 3

source=HB&G Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=HB&G Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=HB&G Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0345

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of November 10th, 2020, is made by GE Business Financial Services Inc., (f/k/a Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.) a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of HB&G Building Products, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to and subject to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 7, 2003, by and between the Grantor and the Secured Party (the "First Agreement") and as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2009 (the "First Agreement Amendment") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 1, 2008, by and between the Grantor and the Secured Party (the "Second Agreement" and, together with the First Agreement and the First Agreement Amendment, the "Agreements"), the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the First Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 21, 2003 at Reel 002696 Frame 0927, the First Agreement Amendment was recorded at the USPTO on February 18, 2009 at Reel 003937 Frame 0575 and the Second Agreement was recorded at the USPTO on February 11, 2009 at Reel 003716 Frame 0836.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases its continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademarks that were granted pursuant to the Agreements, including, without limitation, those set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

ACTIVE.125418438.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0346

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

Name: John VonLangen

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (HB&G)]

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DURALITE	3219623	03/20/07
PERMA WRAP	3137276	8/29/06
HARTMANN SANDERS	3022818	12/6/05
HB&G PERMA SOLUTIONS	2587802	7/2/02
PERMAPORCH	2467769	7/10/01
PERMAPOST	2057928	4/29/97

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 11/11/2020